Proceedings of the Special Ironwood City Commission Meeting

A Special Meeting of the Ironwood City Commission was held on Tuesday, July 26, 2022, at 2:30 P.M. in person and via Zoom.

The purpose of the special meeting is to conduct the second group session with the Ironwood City Commission and the Michigan Municipal League (MML) Search Facilitator for the Executive Search, City of Ironwood, City Manager Position.

1. Mayor Corcoran called the Special Meeting to Order at 2:30 P.M.

Recording of the Roll.

PRESENT: Commissioner Andresen, Korpela, Mildren, Semo, and Mayor Corcoran.

ABSENT: None.

2. Citizens wishing to address the Commission on Items on the Agenda. (Three Minute Limit)

There were none.

3. Discuss and consider going into Closed Session pursuant to section 8(f) of the Michigan Open Meetings Act.

Motion was made by Semo, seconded by Mildren, to enter closed session at 2:31 p.m. Unanimously passed by roll call vote.

4. Return to Open Session

Motion was made by Semo, seconded by Korpela, and carried to return to open session at 4:32 p.m.

5. Discuss and consider directing the Michigan Municipal League (MML) Facilitator to contact Applicant Number 2, Applicant Number 7, Applicant Number 8, Applicant Number 9, and Applicant Number 10 to determine their interest in interviewing for the position of Ironwood City Manager, with interviews to be held August 25, 2022 and August 26, 2022 at Special Meetings of the City Commission, both to begin at 3:30 p.m.

Motion was made by Semo, seconded by Mildren, to direct the Michigan Municipal League (MML) Facilitator to contact Applicant Number 2, Applicant Number 7, Applicant Number 8, Applicant Number 9, and Applicant Number 10 to determine their interest in interviewing for the position of Ironwood City Manager, with interviews to be held August 25, 2022 and August 26, 2022 at Special Meetings of the City Commission, both to begin at 3:30 p.m. Unanimously passed by roll call vote.

6.	Adı	ournm	ent.
•	1 10	C CALLILLE	

Motion was made by Mildren, seconded by Semo, and carried to adjourn the meeting at 4:40 p.m.

Kim S. Corcoran, Mayor

Wendy L. Hagstrom, City Clerk